
FPRS AUTHORIZING OFFICIALS LIST 
 

FNS Headquarters (HQ) 

Authorizing Official Phone Number E‐Mail Address 

Candy Mountjoy 703-305-2113 candy.mountjoy@usda.gov 
Tim Kreh 703-305-2339 tim.kreh@usda.gov 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Office (MARO) 

Authorizing Official Phone Number E‐Mail Address 

April Denson 609-259-5195 april.denson@usda.gov 

Carmen Hui 609-259-5042 Carmen.Hui@usda.gov 

Lau Dong 609-259-5120 Lau.dong@usda.gov 

Joni Garcia 609-259-5160 Joni.Garcia@usda.gov 

Alyssa Hayes 609-259-5055 Alyssa.Hayes@usda.gov 

Sally Jacober-Brown 609-259-5132 Sally.Jacober-Brown@usda.gov 

Holly Tomassini 609-259-5074 Holly.Tomassini@usda.gov 

Dave Gagliardi 609-259-5028 david.gagliardi@usda.gov 

Midwest Regional Office (MWRO) 

Authorizing Official Phone Number E‐Mail Address 

Ed Carreon 312-353-0171 edward.carreon@usda.gov 

Jackie Pipitone 312-353-6662 jacqueline.pipitone@usda.gov 

Julie Mikkelson 312-353-1901 julie.mikkelson@usda.gov 

Mike Chambers 312-886-2276 michael.chambers@usda.gov 

Sandra MacMartin 312-353-1666 sandra.macmartin@usda.gov 

Suzan Holzer 312-353-1478 suzan.holzer@usda.gov 

Trish Solis 312-353-1533 patricia.solis@usda.gov 

Vista Fletcher 312-886-5621 vista.fletcher@usda.gov 

Melissa Cundari 312-886-4662 melissa.cundari@usda.gov 

Bruce Hillman 312-886-4590 bruce.hillman@usda.gov 

Jeffrey Medina 312-582-7803 jeffrey.medina@usda.gov 

Gloria Jackson 312-886-5612 gloria.jackson@usda.gov 

Nancy Ranieri 312-353-1780 nancy.ranieri@usda.gov 

Samia Hamdan 312-353-1902 samia.hamdan@usda.gov 

Erica Kain 312-353-1666 Erica.kain@usda.gov 
Scott Keller 312-353-6587 Scott.keller@usda.gov 
Jasmine Neal 312-582-7818 Jasmine.neal@usda.gov 
Sheena Panoor 312-886-5632 Sheena.panoor@usda.gov 

Christine Vineyard 312-353-6662 christine.vineyard@usda.gov 

Mountain Plains Regional Office (MPRO) 

Authorizing Official Phone Number E‐Mail Address 

Cynthia Archuleta 303-844-0328 cynthia.archuleta@usda.gov 

Ronaldo Hernandez 303-571-6191 ronaldo.hernandez@usda.gov 

Northeast Regional Office (NERO) 

Authorizing Official Phone Number E‐Mail Address 

Eileen Noonan 617-565-6409 eileen.noonan@usda.gov 

Suzanne Dagesse 617-565-4096 suzanne.dagesse@usda.gov 

Kimberly Edwards 617-565-6305 Kimberly.Edwards@usda.gov 

Southeast Regional Office (SERO) 

Authorizing Official Phone Number E‐Mail Address 

Tonya Fambro 404-562-1909 tonya.fambro@usda.gov 

Toscha Matthews 404-562-1926 toscha.matthews@usda.gov 

Southwest Regional Office (SWRO) 

Authorizing Official Phone Number E‐Mail Address 

Calvin Ford 214-290-9896 calvin.ford@usda.gov 

Darrell Allen 214-290-9910 darrell.allen@usda.gov 

James Abraham 214-290-9889 james.abraham@usda.gov 

Jeff Wingate 214-290-9831 jeff.wingate@usda.gov 

JoEllen Collin 214-290-9915 joellen.collin@usda.gov 

Stephanie Robinson 214-290-9881 Stephanie.N.Robinson@usda.gov 

Tonjulla Davis 214-290-9866 tonjulla.davis@usda.gov 

Vernzel Byrd 214-290-9879 vernzel.byrd@usda.gov 

Yolanda Gracia 214-290-9819 yolanda.gracia@usda.gov 

Lori Kelly 214-290-9878 kelly.lori@usda.gov 

Western Regional Office (WRO) 

Authorizing Official Phone Number E‐Mail Address 

Sophie Latif 415-705-1332 x237 sophie.latif@usda.gov 

Dilson Oliveira 415-645-1926 dilson.oliveira@usda.gov 

Lawrence Crowley 415-645-1920 lawrence.crowley@usda.gov 

Ashley Norwood 415-633-5510 ashley.norwood@usda.gov 

Joycelyn Chow 415-645-1919 joycelyn.chow@usda.gov 

Gloria Johnson-Lamar 415-645-1912 gloria.johnson-lamar@usda.gov 

Mindy Louis 415-645-1929 mindy.louis@usda.gov 

Kitty Reid 415-645-1936 kitty.reid@usda.gov 

Nick Richardson 415-645-1931 nick.richardson@usda.gov 

Sarah Kellogg-Eby 415-437-8608 sarah.kellogg-eby@usda.gov 

Katie Clifford 415-437-8655 katie.clifford@usda.gov 

Christopher Tingley 415-705-1335 christopher.tingley@usda.gov 

Rebecca Hobbs 415-705-1341 rebecca.hobbs@usda.gov 

Susan Ahn 415-293-3721 susan.ahn@usda.gov 

GeNam Chew 415-705-1313 genam.chew@usda.gov 

Mark Nguyen 415-645-1924 mark.nguyen@usda.gov 

John Kirwan 415-437-7586 john.kirwan@usda.gov 

Melissa Baker 415-228-3113 melissa.baker@usda.gov 

Marisa Cheung 415-645-1946 marisa.cheung@usda.gov 

Kacie O’Brien 415-645-1925 kacie.o’brien@usda.gov 

Tim Thole 415-645-1937 tim.thole@usda.gov 

Young Ihm 415-645-1909 young.ihm@usda.gov 

Zana Melvin 415-645-1905 zana.melvin@usda.gov 

Last Updated: June 17, 2020 
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